FORM PTO-1595RECORDATION FOR PATENTS(REV. 6-93)PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert D. Wilson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Name: Computalog, U.S.A., Inc.
 3. Nature of conveyance: 	Street Address: 500 Winscott Road Ft. Worth, Texas 76126 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. 09/066,729 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 	w application, the execution date of the application is (s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:
mailed: Tim Cook Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP One Riverway 1100 Houston, Texas 77056-1982) 19 ()0
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Deposit account number: (attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>Tim Cook</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	original document. P <u>200</u> <u>2000</u> Date

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT D. WILSON, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1344 Colorado Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76126, have invented new and useful improvements in a:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING GAS SATURATION AND POROSITY OF A FORMATION PENETRATED BY A GAS-FILLED OR LIQUID-FILLED BOREHOLE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of April 24, 1998 and further being identified by Serial No. 09/066,729.

WHEREAS, COMPUTALOG, U.S.A., Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 500 Winscott Road, Ft. Worth, Texas 76126, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all (lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 27 day of September, 2000.

hut . Mlgun

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 27 day of September, 2000.

CYNTHIA P. GANN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 08-21-2001

Notary Public in and for State of Texas My Commission Expires: 08-21-2001

RECORDED: 10/05/2000